
55+ Demographics/ 

District/Committee 

members   March 20 2025

State Government Finance and 
Policy Committee District

Ages 

55-59

Ages 60-

64

Ages 65-

74

Ages 

75-84
Age 85+ Age 62+

Rep Ginny Klevorn Co-Chair 42B 3273 2,919 4581 1791 727 16040

Rep Jim Nash Co-Chair 48A 3024 2,447 3421 1299 556 11776

Rep Kristin Bahner  Vice Co-Chair  37B 3400 3820 4883 1791 429 16472

Rep Ben Davis Vice Co-Chair 06A 2937 4,295 7374 3896 1497 27907

Rep Paul Anderson 12A 2730 3,029 4824 2742 1504 19901

Rep Mary Frances Clardy 53A 3043 2,724 5381 2444 1451 19947

Rep Mike Freiberg  43B 2249 3,186 4695 2096 1453 18332

Rep Michael Howard  51A 2596 2234 4418 1816 1165 16174

Rep Katie Jones 61A 2382 2631 3640 1536 794 13729

Rep Jim Joy 04B 2681 3080 4923 2410 1052 18562

Rep Jon Koznick  57A 3114 3162 3506 1364 552 12697

Rep. Larry Kraft  46A 2115 2311 3504 1867 1357 14892

Rep. Duane Quam 24A 2594 2529 3825 2052 712 14744

Rep. Tom Sexton 19B 2892 2568 4502 2136 1123 17139

State and Local Government 
Committee District

Ages 

55-59

Ages 60-

64

Ages 65-

74

Ages 

75-84
Age 85+ Age 62+

Sen. Tou Xiong, Chair 44 5778 5733 8259 4067 2026 31897

Sen. Erin K Maye Quade, Vice-Chair 56 5317 5229 7988 3527 1270 28021

Sen. Heather Gustafson 36 6361 6934 9837 4583 1766 36600
Sen. Calvin K Bahr 31 6602 6219 8058 3719 929 29047
Sen. Steve A. Cwodzinski 49 5614 6279 9517 3297 1397 32615
Sen. Ann M Johnson Stewart 45 7168 6799 10731 4974 2302 40259
Sen. Andrew R Lang 16 5403 6370 9761 5092 2541 38598
Sen. Jim Carlson 52 6057 6141 9191 3609 1358 31610
Sen. Steve Drazkowski 20 6162 6640 10395 4893 2016 38546
Sen. Omar Fateh 62 4032 3440 4148 1767 816 15139
Sen. Mark R Koran 28 6280 6298 8801 4051 1610 32308



Total 
Population

Percent 
aged 62+

41765 38.4%
43706 26.9%
43534 37.8%
43298 64.5%
42198 47.2%
42390 47.1%
42189 43.5%
42882 37.7%
41434 33.1%
42518 43.7%
43196 29.4%
41666 35.7%
42738 34.5%
42657 40.2%

Total 
Population

Percent 
aged 62+

83433 38.2%
84495 33.2%
83972 43.6%
86553 33.6%
83744 38.9%
85444 47.1%
85226 45.3%
86680 36.5%
84914 45.4%
82168 18.4%
85904 37.6%



55+ Demographics/ 

District/Committee 

members Mar-25 AGES AGES AGES AGES AGES AGES 

State Government Finance 
and Policy Committee District Email

55-59 60-64 65-74 75-84 85+ 62+

Rep Jim Nash R 48A rep.jim.nash@house.mn.gov 3024 2,447 3421 1299 556 11776

Rep Ben Davis R 06A rep.ben.davis@house.mn.gov 2937 4,295 7374 3896 1497 27907

Rep Ginny Klevorn 42B rep.ginny.klevorn@house.mn.gov 3273 2,919 4581 1791 727 16040

Rep Paul Anderson R 12A rep.paul.anderson@house.mn.gov 2730 3,029 4824 2742 1504 19901

Rep Kristin Bahner D 37B kristin.bahner@house.mn.gov 3400 3820 4883 1791 429 16472

Rep Mary Frances Clardy D 53A rep.mary.frances.clardy@house.mn.gov 3043 2,724 5381 2444 1451 19947

Rep Mike Freiberg D 43B rep.mike.freiberg@house.mn.gov 2249 3,186 4695 2096 1453 18332

Rep Michael Howard D 51A rep.michael.howard@house.mn.gov 2596 2234 4418 1816 1165 16174

Rep Katie Jones D 61A rep.katie.jones@house.mn.gov 2382 2631 3640 1536 794 13729

Rep Jim Joy R 04B rep.jim.r@house.mn.gov 2681 3080 4923 2410 1052 18562

Rep Jon Koznick R 57A rep.jon.r@house.mn.gov 3114 3162 3506 1364 552 12697

Larry Kraft D 46A larry.kraft.d@house.mn.gov 2115 2311 3504 1867 1357 14892

Duane Quam R 24A duane.quam.r@house.mn.gov 2594 2529 3825 2052 712 14744

Tom Sexton R 19B tom.sexton.r@house.mn.gov 2892 2568 4502 2136 1123 17139

Senate State and Local Government Committee 
Tou Xiong, Chair D 44 5778 5733 8259 4067 2026 31897

Erin K Maye Quade, Vice Chair D 56 5317 5229 7988 3527 1270 28021

Heather Gustafson D 36 6361 6934 9837 4583 1766 36600
Calvin K Bahr R 31 6602 6219 8058 3719 929 29047
Steve A. Cwodzinski D 49 5614 6279 9517 3297 1397 32615
Justin D Eichorn R 6 5653 7544 12588 6448 2716 47832
Ann M Johnson Stewart D 45 7168 6799 10731 4974 2302 40259
Andrew R Lang R Ranking min member16 5403 6370 9761 5092 2541 38598
Jim Carlson D 52 6057 6141 9191 3609 1358 31610
Steve Drazkowski R* 20 6162 6640 10395 4893 2016 38546
Omar Fateh D 62 4032 3440 4148 1767 816 15139
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Mark R Koran R 28 6280 6298 8801 4051 1610 32308



Total 
Population

Percent 
aged 62+


